
Workshop Proposed Stakeholder Group for the Georgia Tech Initiative: 

The Future of Electric Power in the South 

Utility Companies and Trade Organizations: 5 

State/Regional Government Agencies: 6 

DOE and National Labs: 3 

Industry: 6 

Consulting Firms, Think Tanks, and NGOs: 9 

Georgia Institute of Technology 15 
 

Group RSVP Company: Primary Contact Information: E-mail Address: 

  Utility Companies and Trade Organizations: 

1 Yes Southern Company and 
Georgia Power 

Company 

Charles Rossmann, Project Manager, System Planning 
Organization 

cgrossma@southernco.com 

  
Duke Energy-Carolinas 

 

Jared Lawrence, General Manager, Customer Planning and 

Analytics. Other contacts: Brian W. Cole, Ashlie Ossege, 

Tom Wiles 

jared.lawrence@duke-energy.com 

2 Yes Tennessee Valley 
Authority 

Dr. Joe Hoagland, Vice President Stakeholder Relations 
 

jjhoagland@tva.gov 

1 Yes 
Jeffrey 

Electric Power 
Research Institute 

Tom Key, Senior Technical Executive and Karen Forsten, 
865-218-8052 Mobile: 865-322-3016 Director Renewable 

Integration, Operations & Planning; Jeffrey Roark 

jroark@epri.com 

kforsten@epri.com Tkey@epri.com 

  Santee Cooper Liz Kress, Principal Engineer elizabeth.kress@santeecooper.com 

  State/Regional Government Agencies: 

  Southern Association of 

Regulatory Utility 

Commissioners 

(SEARUC) 

Commissioner Brandon Presley from the Mississippi Public 
Service Commission, President of SEARUC: (800) 356-6428 

Brandon.presley@psc.state.ms.us 

2 Yes 

Shemet

ha 

Georgia Public Service 

Commission 

Jamie Barber, Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy Mgr, 

Georgia Public Service Commission staff: (404) 651-5958; 

Shemetha Jones 

sjones@psc.state.ga.us 
jamieb@psc.state.ga.us 

 Maybe North Carolina Public 

Service Commission 

Jack Floyd: (919) 715-9018 and Bob Hinton: (919) 733-2902, 

North Carolina Public Service Commission staff 

jack.floyd@psncuc.nc.gov 

Bob.Hinton@psncuc.nc.gov 

2 Yes Governors Office Edens Davis, Policy Analyst, GA Governor’s Policy Office edavis@georgia.gov 

1 Yes Southern States Energy 

Board 
Gary Garrett, Sr. Technical Analyst garrett@sseb.org 

Workshop Attendees: 

1-Economics (16) 

2-Policy (15) 

3-Technology (12) 
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2 Yes 
State Energy Offices 

Kevin Clark, Executive Director of the Georgia Environmental 

Finance Authority: (404) 584-1000, David Gipson 

dgipson@gefa.ga.gov 

kclark@gefa.ga.gov 

  DOE and National Labs: 

 No DOE Katrina Pielli, DOE/EERE katrina.pielli@ee.doe.gov 

3 Yes Oak Ridge National 

Laboratory 

Tom King, Director of the Energy Efficiency and Electricity 

Program: (865) 241-5756 
kingtjjr@ornl.gov 

3 Yes 

Margue

rite 

National Renewable 

Energy Laboratory 

Marguerite Kelly & Doug Arent, Acting Center Director of the 

Strategic Energy Analysis Center: (303) 275-3709 

doug.arent@nrel.gov 

Marguerite.Kelly@nrel.gov 

  Industry: 

1 Yes 

Anup 

Atlanta Chamber of 

Commerce 

Dave Williams, Interim Senior Vice President for Public 

Policy: (770) 846-9000; Anup Shah 

dwilliams@macoc.com 

ahah@macoc.com 

  Georgia Chamber of 

Commerce 
John Kruger, Vice President for Policy jkrueger@gachamber.com 

3 NP 
GE-Energy John McDonald, Vice President and David Malkin 

JohnD.McDonald@ge.com 

David.Malkin@ge.com 

  Siemens Thierry Godart President SG Operations: (480) 768-6980 Thierry.godart@siemens.com 

3 Yes 
Suniva 

Anthony A. Coker, Sr. Director, Market & Solutions 
Development 

ACoker@suniva.com 

1 Yes Hannah Solar Peter Marte pete.marte@hannahsolar.com 

  Consulting Firms, Think Tanks, and NGOs: 

1 Yes McKinsey & Company Ken Ostrowski, Director in Atlanta Office: (404) 335-3000 Ken_ostrowski@mckinsey.com 

2 Yes 

Mandy 

Southeast Energy 

Efficiency Alliance 

Mandy Mahoney, Executive Director: (404) 602-9646 and 

Jenah Zweig 

jzweig@seealliance.org 

mmahoney@seealliance.org 

2 Yes Southface Institute John Sibley, Senior Policy Fellow johnsibley3@gmail.com 

1 Yes Center for Global 

Enterprise 
Dr. Peter Evans Vice President Center for Global Enterprise 

75 Fifth Street, Suite 422, Atlanta, GA 30308: (404) 920-0793 
pevans@thecge.net 

3 Yes DOE Southeast CHP 

Technical Assistance 

Partnership 

Isaac Panzarella, Director, North Carolina Solar Center, 
North Carolina State University: (919) 515-0354 

ipanzarella@ncsu.edu 

2 

2 

Yes 

NP 
EPA 

Bryan Myers, Region's energy and climate coordinator 
Ken Mitchell 

Meiburg.stan@epa.gov 

Mitchell.ken@epa.gov 

2 Yes Turner Foundation Judy Adler judya@turnerfoundation.org 

1 Yes  Clark Seydel  

1 

3 

Yes 

Yes 
Navigant Jan Vrins (FL) Managing Director; Shalom Goffri 

jan.vrins@navigant.com; 

shalom.goffri@navigant.com 

mailto:dgipson@gefa.ga.gov
mailto:kclark@gefa.ga.gov
mailto:katrina.pielli@ee.doe.gov
mailto:kingtjjr@ornl.gov
mailto:doug.arent@nrel.gov
mailto:Marguerite.Kelly@nrel.gov
mailto:dwilliams@macoc.com
mailto:jkrueger@gachamber.com
mailto:JohnD.McDonald@ge.com
mailto:David.Malkin@ge.com
mailto:Thierry.godart@siemens.com
mailto:ACoker@suniva.com
mailto:pete.marte@hannahsolar.com
mailto:Ken_ostrowski@mckinsey.com
mailto:jzweig@seealliance.org
mailto:mmahoney@seealliance.org
mailto:johnsibley3@gmail.com
mailto:pevans@thecge.net
mailto:ipanzarella@ncsu.edu
mailto:Meiburg.stan@epa.gov
mailto:Mitchell.ken@epa.gov
mailto:judya@turnerfoundation.org
mailto:jan.vrins@navigant.com


2 Yes Environment Georgia Jennette Gayer jennette@environmentgeorgia.org 

 

Group RSVP  E-mail Address: 

  Workshop Program Coordinator/Moderator 

3 Yes Kevin Hurst: (202) 498-1428 hurstpolicy@gmail.com 

 Yes Elizabeth Hyman (404) 385-8577 Elizabeth.hyman@pubpolicy.gatech.edu 

  Georgia Institute of Technology: Investigators 

1 Yes Marilyn Brown, Professor, School of Public Policy: (404) 385-0303 marilyn.brown@pubpolicy.gatech.edu 

2 Yes Miroslav Begovic, Professor, Electrical & Computer Engineering: (404) 894-4834 Miroslav@ece.gatech.edu 

3 Yes John Crittenden, Professor, Civil & Environmental Engineering: (404) 894-7895 john.crittenden@ce.gatech.edu 

3 No Samuel Graham, Professor, Mechanical Engineering: (404) 894-2264 sgraham@gatech.edu 

1 Yes Erik Johnson, Assistant Professor, Economics: (404) 385-3891 erik.johnson@econ.gatech.edu 

2 Yes Valerie Thomas, Associate Professor, Industrial & Systems Engineering: (404) 385-
7254 

valerie.thomas@isye.gatech.edu 

  Other Georgia Tech Participants 

1 Yes Ben Hill, Senior Research Associate, E12: (404) 894-2376 Ben.hill@gatech.edu 

2 Yes Tim Lieuwen, Aerospace Engineering: (404) 894-3041 tim.lieuwen@aerospace.gatech.edu 

2 NP Mary Hunt, Senior Research Associate, Strategic Energy Institute mary.hunt@energy.gatech.edu 

1 Yes Charles Huling, Vice President, Environmental Affairs: (404) 506-7716 chuling@energy.gatech.edu 

2 Yes Dan Matisoff, Assistant Professor, School of Public Policy: (404) 385-2623 Daniel.matisoff@pubpolicy.gatech.edu 

3 Yes Don McConnell, Principal Research Engineer: (404) 407-6199 don.mcconnell@gtri.gatech.edu 

  Georgia Institute of Technology: Graduate Research Associates 

1 Yes Alex Smith asmith313@gatech.edu 

2 Yes Benjamin Staver bstaver@gatech.edu 

3 Yes Xiaojing Sun xsun44@gatech.edu 

2 Yes Matt Cox Matt.Cox@gatech.edu 

1 Yes Yu Wang yu.wang@gatech.edu 

3 Yes Jean-Ann James JaJames@gatech.edu 

  Georgia Tech Research Institute 

3 Yes Joseph Goodman Joseph.Goodman@gtri.gatech.edu 

 No Kevin C. Caravati Kevin.Caravati@gtri.gatech.edu 

  Other Universities 

1 Yes Etan Gumerman, Duke University etan.gumerman@duke.edu 

 Maybe Jonas Monast, Duke University jonas.monast@duke.edu 
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